28.10.2016 edit registrations
edit registrations
for Veteraanien SM-kilpailut at 29.10.2016 in Helsinki
close
pos. name club nation dob M/F competition partner activation delete paid
040 (1968 - 1977) Foil female
4 HALINEN HFM FIN 05101967 F /A 040 Foil female partner deactivation delete unpaid
Anna-Maija
2 KAHILA Satu HFM FIN 07.03.1974 F 040 Foil female partner deactivation delete unpaid
3 n"‘TUNEN OMS FIN 07.05.1972 F 040 Foil female partner deactivation delete unpaid
arianne
050 (1958 - 1967) Foil female
TALLROTH- ] —— p
1 KOCK Lena HFM FIN 24.03.1964 F 050 Foil female partner deactivation delete unpaid
2 WIENS Varpu LPM FIN 14.03.1966 F 050 Foil female partner deactivation delete unpaid
070 (1919 - 1947) Foil female
1 :;'n':aDEMAN HFM FIN 2006.1942 F 070 Foil female partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Foil men's team
1 KYIF KYIP FIN 01.01.1990 T Veteran Foil men’s team artner deactivation delete unpaid
KIRKKONUMMI KIRKKONUMMI ot P P
KYIF - . o p
2 BADEJan KIRKKONUMMI FIN  10.06.19556 M Veteran Foil men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
PAHKALA KYIF ] . —— :
3 Taneli KIRKKONUMMI FIN 19.07.1971 M Veteran Foil men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
SERGUN KYIF - . - p
4 Eduard KIRKKONUMMI FIN  01.05.1970 M Veteran Foil men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 (1968 - 1977) Foil male
1 ";IZ:;’:_EN HFM FIN 19041976 M 040 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
2 BITUNEN  ous FIN 25111976 M 040 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
3 ;‘25:&"“ YMHelsinki  FIN 19071971 M /A 040 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 (1958 - 1967) Foil male
1 j:::"'eUND HFM FIN 14121966 M 050 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
2 YUORINEN ey FIN 28051961 M 050 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
3 §LMKELLA'NEN MiMi FIN 30091959 M 050 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
4 HEISKARI Mika OMS FIN 03.04.1966 M 050 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
5 JUSLIN Henry PM-BF FIN 08.03.1967 M 050 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
6 xftiK'N'VA PM-BF FIN  13.09.1964 M 050 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
7 ANDERSSON viHeisinki  FIN 10011959 M 050 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
060 (1948 - 1957) Foil male
1 BADEJan KyIF/UR33 FIN 10.06.1955 M 060 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
070 (1919 - 1947) Foil male
1 ﬁE;PANEN SASA FIN 18111943 M 070 Foil male partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team
1 EMESPOO EM ESPOO FIN 01.01.1900 T Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
2 FOGDEElina EMESPOO FIN 19.05.1965 F /f. | Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
3 &:&KINEN EM ESPOO FIN  08.06.1968 F /.| Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
4 REPO Tuija EM ESPOO FIN 04.08.1965 F /I | Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
5 EE;LBERG EM ESPOO FIN 13121976 F Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
6 EMESPOO2 EMESPOO2 FIN 01.011900 T Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
7 VITA Mili EMESPOO2 FIN 25111972 F Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
8 a'::]’::;AHTI EMESPOO2 FIN 01.11.1965 F /1. Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
9 THODEN Kaisa EMESPOO2 FIN 07.06.1971 F /& | Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
10 HFM HELSINKI HFM HELSINKI FIN  01.01.1900 T Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
11 [INDEMAN  EM HELSINKI FIN - 20061942 F Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
12 TALLROTH- HFM HELSINKI FIN  24.03.1964 F Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
KOCK Lena
13 GRAEFFE Mia HFMHELSINKI FIN  15.04.1967 F /.| Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
14 VEUOLA Anna HFMHELSINKI FIN  04.04.1962 F Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
HYVINKAAN  HYVINKAeAeN N - p
15 50TT 50TT FIN 01.01.1900 T Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
16 POLKKO Seija ggﬁNKAeAeN FIN 22111947 F Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
17 gg::lALA ;‘g.l\q.NKAEAEN FIN 07.09.1963 F Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid

https://online.ophardt-team .org/meldbearb.asp?vnummer=13417&saison=16

1/3



28.10.2016

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2

3

ENGLUND  HYVINKAeAeN iy
Anne 50TT
KAVE KAVE N
TAMPERE  TAMPERE
KAVE
ISTREFITita  haVE . FIN
LEHTONEN  KAVE N
Ritva-Leena TAMPERE
. KAVE
LUNDENSara 'AVE___ FIN
PM-BF PM-BF N
PORVOO PORVOO
PM-BF
ALANEN Ula PO FIN
. PMEF
KOJO Sari PORVOO FIN
KYMALAINEN PM-BF N
Sirkka PORVOO
SOHLBERG -
Elina
VIITA Mil EM FIN
ISTREFITita  KAVE FIN
HILTUNEN
Marianne OMS FIN
ALANEN Ulla PM-BF FIN
KOJOSari  PM-BF FIN
TALLROTH-
KOCK Lena "M FIN
SOITIALA
Paula Hyv5ott FIN
MANNIKKO ;o FIN
Sari
KYMALAINEN
A PM-BF FIN
TUOMINEN o, FIN
Maija
JUKKARA  gash FIN
Marja
POLKKO Seija Hyv5ott FIN
LEHTONEN
Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN
EMESPOO  EMESPOO  FIN
LONNBERG
P EMESPOO  FIN
PRUGINIC  c\yiespoo FIN
Dimitar
AFANASSIEV  c\yiespoo FIN
Igor
HFM HELSINKI HFM HELSINKI FIN
LYYTINEN HFM HELSINKI FIN
Joonas
PIETINEN HFM HELSINKI FIN
Jukka
VUORINEN v HELSINKI FIN
Juha
ASPLUND oy e siNKI FIN
Janne
KYIF KYIF -
KIRKKONUMMI KIRKKONUMMI
KYIF
BADEJan erkonumm TN
PAHKALA  KYIF -
Taneli KIRKKONUMMI
SERGUN KYIF -~
Eduard KIRKKONUMMI
KYIF
KUKK limar (08 0t EST
PM-BF PM-BF -
PORVOO PORVOO
PM-BF
JUSLIN Henry PORVOO FIN
KESKINIVA  PM-BF N
Arto PORVOO
LIHAVAINEN ~ PM-BF N
Heikki PORVOO
AFANASSIEV N
Igor
LONNBERG
o EM FIN
PRUGINIC N

26.07.1974

01.01.1900

19.06.1968

29.07.1955

11.01.1967

01.01.1900

24.08.1973

10.04.1968

02.12.1965

13.12.1976

25.11.1972
19.06.1968

07.05.1972

24.08.1973
10.04.1968

24.03.1964

07.09.1963

09.10.1964

02.12.1965

21.03.1963

10.09.1962

22.11.1947

29.07.1955

01.01.1900

24.10.1968

29.04.1970

21.02.1974

01.01.1900

19.04.1976

12.07.1962

28.05.1961

14.12.1966

01.01.1990

10.06.1955

19.07.1971

01.05.1970

15.06.1970

01.01.1900

08.03.1967

13.09.1964

03.07.1971

21.02.1974

24.10.1968

29.04.1970

M

M

edit registrations
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee women's team partner deactivation delete unpaid

040 (1968 - 1977) Epee female
040 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid

050 (1958 - 1967) Epee female
050 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid

060 (1948 - 1957) Epee female
060 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid
060 Epee female partner deactivation delete unpaid

Veteran Epee men's team
Veteran Epee men's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’'s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’'s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men’s team partner deactivation delete unpaid
Veteran Epee men's team partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 (1968 - 1977) Epee male

040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid

https://online.ophardt-team .org/meldbearb.asp?vnummer=13417&saison=16

2/3



28.10.2016
Dimitar
LYYTINEN
Joonas

PAHKALA
Taneli

SERGUN
Eduard

HILTUNEN
Jussi

LIHAVAINEN
Heikki
9 LAHTINEN Kai
KILJANDER
Toni

SAARIKKO
Janne

ASPLUND
Janne

HOKKANEN
Ismo

PIETINEN
Jukka

VUORINEN
Juha

5 LEHTO Jari
6 HEISKARI Mika

7 JUSLIN Henry
KESKINIVA
Arto

ANDERSSON
Hans

1 BADEJan
2 LAUHIO Seppo

1 AHO Taipio

LAUHIO Seppo

SEPPANEN
likka

LYYTINEN
Joonas

PENTIKAINEN
Kimmo
3 ROMAN Mika
KUUSELA
Jarmo

SAARIKKO
Janne

RIMPILAINEN
Pekka

2 HEISKARI Mika

3 JUSLIN Henry

KESKINIVA
Arto

1 BADE Jan

GROENHOLM
Peter

SAVOLAINEN
Katri
LINDROOS
Hilding
YLI-KOVERO
Katri

4 TERHO Maija

LEHTONEN
Lasse

HFM
KyIF/UR33
KyIF/UR33
OoMS

PM-BF
POM

TMAF

VeVe

HFM
HFM
HFM

HFM

KAVE
omMs
PM-BF

PM-BF

YM Helsinki

KylF/UR33
MM

HFM
MM

SASA

HFM

VeVe

MiMi
oMS
PM-BF

PM-BF

KyIF/UR33

HFM
HFM
HFM

EM

KAVE

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN
FIN
FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN
FIN

FIN
FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN
FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

19.04.1976

19.07.1971

01.05.1970

25.11.1976

03.07.1971

27.05.1974

10.08.1970

23.01.1972

14.12.1966

23.12.1964

12.07.1962

28.05.1961

29.11.1960
03.04.1966
08.03.1967

13.09.1964

10.01.1959

10.06.1955
26.10.1947

22.04.1946
26.10.1947

18.11.1943

19.04.1976

26.08.1968

29.07.1974

26.08.1973

23.01.1972

30.09.1959

03.04.1966
08.03.1967

13.09.1964

10.06.1955

B/B

Ca/Ca

= 2 =2 =2 =2 =

=<

= 2 2 =

sa/su

sa/su

sa/su

sa/su

salsu

sa

edit registrations
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 (1958 - 1967) Epee male
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
060 (1948 - 1957) Epee male
060 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
060 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
070 (1919 - 1947) Epee male
070 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
Q70 Epee male partner activate delete unpaid
070 Epee male partner deactivation delete unpaid
040 (1968 - 1977) Sabre male
| ©40 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
| 040 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
| 040 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
| ©40 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
| ©40 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
050 (1958 - 1967) Sabre male
050 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
| O50 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
| 050 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
| 050 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
060 (1948 - 1957) Sabre male
060 Sabre male partner deactivation delete unpaid
club referee deactivation change
club referee deactivation change
club referee deactivation change
club referee deactivation change
club referee deactivation change
club referee deactivation change

https://online.ophardt-team .org/meldbearb.asp?vnummer=13417&saison=16

3/3



