28.10,2016 edit registrations

## edit registrations

for Veteraanien SM-kilpailut at 29.10.2016 in Helsinki

close

os.	name	club	nation	dob	M/F		competition O40 (1968 - 1977) Foil female	partner	activation	delete	paid
1	HALINEN Anna-Maija	HFM	FIN	05.10.1967	F	<u> </u>	O40 Foil female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	KAHILA Satu	HFM	FIN	07.03.1974	F		O40 Foil female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	HILTUNEN Marianne	OMS	FIN	07.05.1972	F		O40 Foil female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
							O50 (1958 - 1967) Foil female				
1	TALLROTH- KOCK Lena	HFM	FIN	24.03.1964	F		O50 Foil female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	WIENS Varpu	LPM	FIN	14.03.1966	F		O50 Foil female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	LINDEMAN						O70 (1919 - 1947) Foil female				
	LINDEMAN Irma	HFM	FIN	20.06.1942	F		O70 Foil female  Veteran Foil men's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
1	KYIF KIRKKONUMMI	KYIF	FIN	01.01.1990	Т		Veteran Foil men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
		KVIE		10.06.1955	М		Veteran Foil men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	DVHKVIV	KIRKKONUMMI KYIF									,
3	Taneli	KIRKKONUMMI	FIN	19.07.1971	М		Veteran Foil men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	SERGUN Eduard	KYIF KIRKKONUMMI	FIN	01.05.1970	М		Veteran Foil men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
							O40 (1968 - 1977) Foil male				
1	LYYTINEN Joonas	HFM	FIN	19.04.1976	М		O40 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	HILTUNEN Jussi	OMS	FIN	25.11.1976	М		O40 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	TAKALA	YM Helsinki	FIN	19.07.1971	М	<u> </u>	O40 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	Roope						O50 (1958 - 1967) Foil male	·			
1	ASPLUND Janne	HFM	FIN	14.12.1966	М		O50 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	VUORINEN Juha	HFM	FIN	28.05.1961	М		O50 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	RIMPILÄINEN Pekka	MiMi	FIN	30.09.1959	М		O50 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	HEISKARI Mika	OMS	FIN	03.04.1966	М		O50 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
5	JUSLIN Henry		FIN	08.03.1967	М		O50 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
6	KESKINIVA	PM-BF	FIN	13.09.1964	М		O50 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
7	Arto ANDERSSON	YM Helsinki	FIN	10.01.1959	М		O50 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
'	Hans	TWITICISITIKI	1 1111	10.01.1333	171		O60 (1948 - 1957) Foil male	partitei	deactivation	delete	unpaid
1	BADE Jan	KylF/UR33	FIN	10.06.1955	М		O60 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
							O70 (1919 - 1947) Foil male				
1	SEPPÄNEN Iikka	SASÄ	FIN	18.11.1943	М		O70 Foil male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
							Veteran Epee women`s team				
1	EM ESPOO	EM ESPOO	FIN	01.01.1900	Т		Veteran Epee women`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	FOGDE Elina	EM ESPOO	FIN	19.05.1965	F	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	KAAKINEN Katja	EM ESPOO	FIN	08.06.1968	F	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	REPO Tuija	EM ESPOO	FIN	04.08.1965	F	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
5	SOHLBERG Elina	EM ESPOO	FIN	13.12.1976	F		Veteran Epee women`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
6	EM ESPOO 2	EM ESPOO 2	FIN	01.01.1900	Т		Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
7	VIITA Mili	EM ESPOO 2	FIN	25.11.1972	F		Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
8	SAVILAHTI Hanna	EM ESPOO 2	FIN	01.11.1965	F	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
9	THODÉN Kaisa	EM ESPOO 2	FIN	07.06.1971	F	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
10	HFM HELSINKI	HFM HELSINKI	FIN	01.01.1900	Т		Veteran Epee women`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
11	LINDEMAN Irma	HFM HELSINKI	FIN	20.06.1942	F		Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
12	TALLROTH- KOCK Lena	HFM HELSINKI	FIN	24.03.1964	F		Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
		HFM HELSINKI	FIN	15.04.1967	F	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
		HFM HELSINKI		04.04.1962			Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
15	HYVINKÄÄN 50TT	HYVINKAeAeN	FIN	01.01.1900	Т	[	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	5OTT POLKKO Seija	HYVINKAeAeN		22 11 1947	F	[	Veteran Epee women`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
-	-	5OTT HYVINKAeAeN				L	,				

28.10,2016 edit registrations

8.10.2	2016						edit registrat	tions			
18	ENGLUND Anne	HYVINKAeAeN 5OTT	FIN	26.07.1974	F		Veteran Epee women`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
19	KAVE TAMPERE	KAVE TAMPERE	FIN	01.01.1900	т		Veteran Epee women`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
20	ISTREFI Tita	KAVE	FIN	19.06.1968	F		Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
21	LEHTONEN	TAMPERE KAVE	FIN	29.07.1955	F	[	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	Ritva-Leena LUNDÉN Sara	TAMPERE KAVE	FIN	11.01.1967	· F	[				delete	unpaid
	PM-BF	TAMPERE PM-BF				L	Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation		
23	PORVOO	PORVOO PM-BF	FIN	01.01.1900	Т		Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
24	ALANEN Ulla	PORVOO	FIN	24.08.1973	F		Veteran Epee women`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
25	KOJO Sari	PM-BF PORVOO	FIN	10.04.1968	F		Veteran Epee women's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
26	KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka	PM-BF PORVOO	FIN	02.12.1965	F		Veteran Epee women`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	SOHLBERG						O40 (1968 - 1977) Epee fei	male			
1	Elina	EM	FIN	13.12.1976	F		O40 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	VIITA Mili	EM	FIN	25.11.1972	F		O40 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	ISTREFI Tita HILTUNEN	KAVE	FIN	19.06.1968	F		O40 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	Marianne	OMS	FIN		F		O40 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
5	ALANEN Ulla	PM-BF	FIN	24.08.1973	F		O40 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
6	KOJO Sari	PM-BF	FIN	10.04.1968	F		O40 Epee female O50 (1958 - 1967) Epee fei	partner male	deactivation	delete	unpaid
1	TALLROTH- KOCK Lena	HFM	FIN	24.03.1964	F		O50 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	SOITIALA Paula	Hyv5ott	FIN	07.09.1963	F		O50 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	MÄNNIKKÖ	OMS	FIN	09.10.1964	F		O50 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
-	Sari KYMÄLÄINEN										
4	Sirkka TUOMINEN	PM-BF	FIN	02.12.1965	F		O50 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
5	Maija	POM	FIN	21.03.1963	F		O50 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
6	JUKKARA Marja	SASÄ	FIN	10.09.1962	F		O50 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
1	POLKKO Seija	Hyv5ott	FIN	22.11.1947	F		O60 (1948 - 1957) Epee fer O60 Epee female	ma <b>le</b> partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	LEHTONEN	KAVE	FIN		' F		O60 Epee female	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	Ritva-Leena	NAVE	LIIN	29.07.1933			Veteran Epee men's tea		deactivation	delete	unpaiu
1	EM ESPOO	EM ESPOO	FIN	01.01.1900	т		Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	LÖNNBERG Oskar	EM ESPOO	FIN	24.10.1968	М		Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	PRUGINIC	EM ESPOO	FIN	29.04.1970	М	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	Dimitar AFANASSIEV	EM ESPOO	FIN		М	<u>_</u>	Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
5	lgor HFM HELSINKI			01.01.1900		-	Veteran Epee men's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
6	LYYTINEN	HFM HELSINKI		19.04.1976			Veteran Epee men's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
_	Joonas PIETINEN										
7	Jukka VUORINEN	HFM HELSINKI	FIN	12.07.1962			Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
8	Juha	HFM HELSINKI	FIN	28.05.1961	М		Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
9	ASPLUND Janne	HFM HELSINKI	FIN	14.12.1966	М		Veteran Epee men's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
10	KYIF KIRKKONUMMI	KYIF KIRKKONUMMI	FIN	01.01.1990	Т		Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
11	BADE Jan	KYIF KIRKKONUMMI		10.06.1955	М		Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
12	PAHKALA	KYIF KIRKKONUMMI		19.07.1971	М		Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
13	Taneli SERGUN	KVIE		01.05.1970			Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	Eduard	KIRKKONUMMI KYIF	гот			Δ					
	KUKK Ilmar PM-BF	KIRKKONUMMI PM-BF		15,06,1970	М	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
15	PORVOO	PORVOO	FIN	01.01.1900	Т		Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
16	JUSLIN Henry	PM-BF PORVOO	FIN	08.03.1967	М		Veteran Epee men's team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
17	KESKINIVA Arto	PM-BF PORVOO	FIN	13.09.1964	М		Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
18	LIHAVAINEN Heikki	PM-BF PORVOO	FIN	03.07.1971	М	<u> </u>	Veteran Epee men`s team	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
							O40 (1968 - 1977) Epee m	nale			
1	AFANASSIEV Igor	EM	FIN	21.02.1974	М	<u> </u>	O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	LÖNNBERG Oskar	EM	FIN	24.10.1968	М		O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	PRUGINIC	EM	FIN	29.04.1970	М	<u> </u>	O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	online onbardt t	team.org/meldb						,	22.12.00.1		2/

28.10.2016 edit registrations

0.10.	2010						Currogisi	u duono			
4	Dimitar LYYTINEN	HFM	FIN	19.04.1976	N.4		O40 Epee male	nortnor	docativation	doloto	unnoid
5	Joonas PAHKALA							partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	Taneli SERGUN	KylF/UR33	FIN	19.07.1971	M		O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
6	Eduard HILTUNEN	KylF/UR33	FIN	01.05.1970	М		O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
7	Jussi	OMS	FIN	25.11.1976	М		O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
8	LIHAVAINEN Heikki	PM-BF	FIN	03.07.1971	М	<u> </u>	O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
9	LAHTINEN Kai	POM	FIN	27.05.1974	М		O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
10	KILJANDER Toni	TMÅF	FIN	10.08.1970	М		O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
11	SAARIKKO Janne	VeVe	FIN	23.01.1972	М		O40 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
							O50 (1958 - 1967) Epe	e male			
1	ASPLUND Janne	HFM	FIN	14.12.1966	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	HOKKANEN Ismo	HFM	FIN	23.12.1964	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	PIETINEN Jukka	HFM	FIN	12.07.1962	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	VUORINEN Juha	HFM	FIN	28.05.1961	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
5	LEHTO Jari	KAVE	FIN	29.11.1960	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
6	HEISKARI Mika	OMS	FIN	03.04.1966	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
7	JUSLIN Henry	PM-BF	FIN	08.03.1967	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
8	KESKINIVA Arto	PM-BF	FIN	13.09.1964	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
9	ANDERSSON Hans	YM Helsinki	FIN	10.01.1959	М		O50 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
							O60 (1948 - 1957) Epe	e male			
1	BADE Jan	KyIF/UR33	FIN	10.06.1955	М		O60 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	LAUHIO Seppo	MM	FIN	26.10.1947	М		O60 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
1	AHO Taipio	HFM	FIN	22.04.1946	М	<u> </u>	O70 (1919 - 1947) Epe		deactivation	delete	unpaid
ļ	LAUHIO Seppo		FIN	26.10.1947	М	-	O70 Epee male	partner	activate	delete	unpaid
2	SEPPÄNEN	SASÄ	FIN	18.11.1943	М		O70 Epee male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
	likka						O40 (1968 - 1977) Sabi	re male			
1	LYYTINEN Joonas	HFM	FIN	19.04.1976	М		O40 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	PENTIKÄINEN	SK	FIN	26.08.1968	М		O40 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	Kimmo ROMAN Mika	SK	FIN	29.07.1974	М		O40 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	KUUSELA Jarmo	MM	FIN	26.08.1973	М		O40 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
5	SAARIKKO	VeVe	FIN	23.01.1972	М		O40 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
-	Janne						O50 (1958 - 1967) Sabi	·			,
1	RIMPILÄINEN Pokka	MiMi	FIN	30.09.1959	М		O50 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
2	Pekka HEISKARI Mika		FIN	03.04.1966	М		O50 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
3	JUSLIN Henry		FIN	08.03.1967			O50 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	KESKINIVA Arto	PM-BF	FIN	13.09.1964	М		O50 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
							O60 (1948 - 1957) Sabi	re male			
1	BADE Jan	KyIF/UR33	FIN	10.06.1955	М		O60 Sabre male	partner	deactivation	delete	unpaid
4	GROENHOLM	HFM	FIN	B/B	sa/sı	ı	Referees:	club referee	deactivation	change	
	Peter SAVOLAINEN									_	
4	Katri LINDROOS	HFM	FIN		sa/sı			club referee	deactivation	change	
4	Hilding	HFM	FIN	Ca/Ca	sa/sı	1		club referee	deactivation	change	
4	YLI-KOVERO Katri	EM	FIN	L	sa/sı	1		club referee	deactivation	change	
4	TERHO Maija	KAVE	FIN	L	sa/sı	1		club referee	deactivation	change	
3	LEHTONEN Lasse	SK	FIN	L	sa			club referee	deactivation	change	